YEPES 
President 

RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT 

Visayas State University 
Visca, Baybay City, Leyte 

Dear Dr. Yepes: 

We would like to inform you that Land Bank of the Philippines (LBP)-Los Baños, Laguna Branch 
has already credited the total amount of SEVEN HUNDRED NINETEEN THOUSAND TWO 
HUNDRED SIXTY PESOS (PhP719,260.00) to the Visayas State University with LBP Account 
No. 3572-1000-48 per attached List of Due and Demandable Accounts Payable-Advice to Debit 
Account (LDDAP-ADA) No. 07308601-03-0041-2025 dated March 24, 2025. This represents the 
Y3Q1Q2 (February 16, 2025- August 15, 2025) budget release for the implementation of the